information, future events or otherwise. However, any further disclosures made on related subjects in subsequent reports on Forms 10-K, 10-Q
and 8-K should be consulted.

20

Edgar Filing: BROOKFIELD HOMES CORP - Form S-3

40

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of all of the shares of convertible preferred stock in the rights offering is estimated to be approximately
$   million, after deducting estimated offering expenses of approximately $   .  We will use the proceeds of the rights offering
for general corporate purposes, including repayment on the credit facility of an affiliate of our largest beneficial stockholder, Brookfield Asset
Management Inc., that bears interest at Libor plus 300 basis points and matures September 30, 2009, and to pay the fees and expenses related to
this rights offering.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes our capitalization as of September 30, 2008, on an actual basis and on a pro forma, as adjusted basis to give effect
to the sale of all 10,000,000 shares of convertible preferred stock offered in the rights offering (including application of net proceeds as
described above) at a price of $25.00 per share of convertible preferred stock.

As of September 30, 2008
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands except share data)

Project specific financings $ 511,321 $ 511,321
Other revolving financings 272,000 22,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities 142,409 142,409
Minority interest 66,629 66,629
Convertible preferred stock - 10,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued � 250,000
Common � 65,000,000 shares authorized, 32,073,781 shares issued (December 31, 2007 �
32,073,781 shares issued) 321 321
Additional paid-in-capital 145,101 145,101
Treasury stock, at cost � 5,410,368 shares (December 31, 2007 � 5,410,368 shares) (243,701) (243,701)
Retained earnings 425,994 425,994
Total capitalization $ 1,320,074 $ 1,320,074

21

Edgar Filing: BROOKFIELD HOMES CORP - Form S-3

41

Table of Contents

THE RIGHTS OFFERING

The Rights

We are distributing to the record holders of our common stock as of 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on   , 2009, non-transferable
subscription rights to purchase shares of convertible preferred stock at a price of $25.00 per share.  The shares of convertible preferred stock are
part of a series of $250,000,000 8% convertible preferred stock, series A, with a par value of $0.01 per share.  The shares of convertible
preferred stock are convertible into shares of common stock at an initial conversion price of $7.00 per share.  The subscription rights will entitle